N0500010865

	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	<u> </u>
	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-U		MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)	
	(Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of S	tatus
Special Instruction	is to Filing Officer:	
	1	
		1
	XZ	
		XV
		~ l
	1 1	

٩

تہ



j0/18/05--01013--014 ******78.75



₩ ₩ ₩		
EXPRESS CORPORATE FIL Requestor's National States S		
1000 PONCE DE LEON BLV Address		
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 City/State/Zip	(305) 444-4994 Phone #	
	OFFICE USE ONLY	
	DAANTINGTHING AND FD (c) /:ct	
$\bigcirc \qquad 1 \qquad \bigcirc \qquad 1 \qquad \bigcirc \qquad 1 \qquad \bigcirc \qquad 1 \qquad \bigcirc \qquad 0 \qquad 0$	DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):	
Centro de () (Corporation Name)	DIDZONES JE MIOMI, INC. (Document#)	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
(colporation Harris)		
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
	· · · · · ·	
Walk in Vick up	o time Certified Copy	
Mail out Will wai	it Photocopy Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit		
Limited Liability	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	
Domestication	Change of Registered Agent	
Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
L	Merger	
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION/	
	QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	
	Other	

.

••

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

October 18, 2005

EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING

SUBJECT: CENTRO DE CORAZONES DE MIAMI, INC. Ref. Number: W05000047651

We have received your document for CENTRO DE CORAZONES DE MIAMI, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Document returned per your request.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2006 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 205A00063433

RE(:EIVED 150CT 20 MI 8: 42

, 1 ,			
	1		
EXPRESS CORPORATE FILIN Requestor's Nam	IG SERVICE INC.		
1000 PONCE DE LEON BLVD Address	SUITE:101		
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 City/Statē/Zip	(305) 444-4994 Phone #		
	OF	FICE USE ONLY	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & I	OCUMENT NUMBED (S) (filmour) *	
$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}$	COMERT NUMBER(S		
1. Contro de Cl (Corporation Name)	DYUZUILO de	\underline{E} MIQNIL \underline{LIIC}	
2(Corporation Name)	(Do	cument #)	
3. (Corporation Name)	(Do	cument #)	
4	()	cument #)	
(Corporation Name)	(00		
Walk in Vick up t	ime	Certified Copy	
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	NEW FILINGS		
Profit	Amendment		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director		
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION		
Annual Report	Foreign		
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership		
Name Reservation	Reinstatement		
	Trademark		
	Other		
		Time-sheet Telting	

,

,

ý,

-

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: CENTRO DE CORAZONES DE MIAMI, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 9734 NW 27TH TERRACE - MIAMI, FL 33172

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

THIS ORGANIZATION SHALL TRANSMIT THE ASCENDED MASTERS TEACHINGS TO THE COMMUNITY, WITH THE PURPOSE TO ORGANIZE COMMUNITIES OF THE HOLY SPIRIT BASED ON THE CHRISTIC & BUDDHIC TEACHINGS.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: BY MINUTES AND BYLAWS

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

LYDIA PISANI (D/P) MARTHA LABAT (D/VP) GUIOMAR HESHEMA (D/S) MARIA LACAYO (D/T) 9734 NW 27TH TERRACE - MIAMI, FL 33172

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

LYDIA PISANI 9734 NW 27TH TERRACE - MIAMI, FL 33172

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: GUIOMAR HESHEMA & LYDIA PISANI 9734 NW 27TH TERRACE - MIAMI, FL 33172

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate / fam familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Ishina

gnature/Incorporator

OCTOBER 19, 2005 Date

OCTOBER 19, 2005 Date

PM c: 00